Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve,
somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of their performance?
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Total The The Liberal | The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) [(:]0))] Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 303 244 160 65 25 31 3 64 106
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119
371 43 157 61 22 11 10 1 22 44
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 13% 81% 42% 37% 45% 29% 8% 27% 37%
ACDHI A A* %k * % %k A* A*
63 9 28 3 - 5 3 - 4 11
Strongly approve 6% 3% 14% 2% - 20% 9% - 5% 9%
ACD * %k * % %k * AD*
307 34 129 58 22 6 7 1 17 33
Somewhat approve 31% 10% 67% 40% 37% 24% 19% 8% 22% 28%
ACDHI AH A* ** *x ** A* A*
630 293 37 84 39 14 24 7 58 75
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 87% 19% 58% 63% 55% 71% 92% 73% 63%
BCDHl B B* * %k * ¥ * %k B* B*
256 68 27 65 26 10 3 - 27 32
Somewhat disapprove 26% 20% 14% 45% 42% 39% 8% - 33% 27%
ABl AB* %k * % %k B* B*
375 225 11 19 13 4 22 7 32 43
Strongly disapprove 37% 67% 5% 13% 21% 17% 64% 92% 40% 36%
BCDHI B B* ** *x ** BC* BC*
1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following major party leaders? - The Conservative Party leader Pierre Poilievre
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Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not Don't
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) [(:]0))] Party of Would spoil sure
Canada ballot

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 303 244 160 65 25 31 3 64 106
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119
502 308 45 17 20 7 19 - 44 42
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 92% 23% 12% 33% 27% 57% - 55% 36%
BCDHI C C* ** *x ** BCD* c*
216 172 6 3 6 6 9 - 7 6
Strongly approve 22% 51% 3% 2% 11% 25% 25% - 8% 5%
BCDH I BC* * %k * ¥ * %k * *
286 136 38 14 14 * 11 - 37 37
Somewhat approve 29% 40% 20% 9% 22% 1% 31% - 47% 31%
BCD C c* * %k * %k * %k BCD * C*
499 28 149 128 41 18 15 8 36 77
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 8% 77% 88% 67% 73% 43% 100% 45% 64%
AH ABDHI AH* ** *x ** A* A*
192 21 42 36 15 5 6 1 21 45
Somewhat disapprove 19% 6% 22% 25% 24% 19% 18% 8% 27% 38%
A A A* * %k * ¥ * %k A* AB*
307 6 107 92 26 14 9 7 15 32
Strongly disapprove 31% 2% 55% 64% 43% 55% 25% 92% 18% 27%
AHI ADHI AH* ** *x ** A* A*
1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following major party leaders? - The New Democratic Party (NDP) leader Jagmeet Singh

The The Liberal | The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's | other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) [(:]0))] Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 303 244 160 65 25 31 64 106
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119
474 77 137 131 27 16 9 - 32 45
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 23% 71% 91% 44% 65% 28% - 40% 37%
ADHI ABDHI A* ** *x ** A* A*
112 15 25 50 2 7 2 - 2 10
Strongly approve 11% 4% 13% 35% 3% 28% 5% - 2% 8%
AH ABDHI * %k * % %k * *
362 62 112 81 25 9 8 - 30 35
Somewhat approve 36% 18% 58% 56% 41% 37% 23% - 38% 29%
ADHI AI A* %k * % %k A* *
527 259 57 14 34 9 25 8 48 74
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 77% 29% 9% 56% 35% 72% 100% 60% 63%
BCDHI C BC* ** *x ** BC* BC*
263 104 42 12 19 3 4 8 28 44
Somewhat disapprove 26% 31% 22% 8% 31% 13% 12% 100% 35% 37%
BC C C* %k * % %k C* BC*
264 155 15 2 16 6 21 - 20 31
Strongly disapprove 26% 46% 8% 1% 26% 22% 61% - 25% 26%
BCDHI C BC* ** *x ** BC* BC*
1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following major party leaders? - The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) leader Yves-Francois Blanchet
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Total The The Liberal [ The New [ The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party Peoples other party |vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would
Canada spoil ballot

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 303 244 160 65 25 31 3 64 106
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119
115 11 17 8 51 - 2 - 14 11
Top 2 Box (Net) 11% 3% 9% 5% 84% - 6% - 18% 9%
34 5 2 1 21 - - - 5 1
Strongly approve 3% 1% 1% 1% 34% - - - 6% 1%
81 6 15 7 30 - 2 - 10 10
Somewhat approve 8% 2% 8% 5% 50% - 6% - 12% 9%
124 34 26 15 10 4 3 - 10 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 10% 13% 11% 16% 17% 7% - 12% 19%
* * % * %k * % * *
63 20 10 9 9 - 1 - 5 10
Somewhat disapprove 6% 6% 5% 6% 15% - 3% - 7% 8%
AB* * % * ¥ * % * *
61 14 17 7 1 4 2 - 4 13
Strongly disapprove 6% 4% 9% 5% 1% 17% 5% - 5% 11%
* * % * ¥ * % * A*
762 291 151 122 - 21 29 8 56 85
No Answer 76% 87% 78% 84% - 83% 87% 100% 70% 71%
1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time
for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?
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Total The The Liberal| The New [ The Bloc | The Green Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s | other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 303 244 160 65 25 31 3 64 106
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119
247 3 151 33 13 6 8 - 7 27
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 25% 1% 78% 23% 21% 24% 23% - 9% 22%
ACDHI A A* *x *ok *k A* A*
754 333 43 112 48 19 26 8 73 92
Time for another federal party to take over 75% 99% 22% 77% 79% 76% 77% 100% 91% 78%
BCDHI B B* *x *k *k B* B*
1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?
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The The Liberal | The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's |other party|vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 303 244 160 65 25 31 3 64 106
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119

251 2 157 18 8 8 6 1 16 36

Justin Trudeau 25% 1% 81% 12% 13% 30% 17% 8% 21% 30%
ACDHI A A* *k *x *k A* ACD*

439 321 10 6 7 4 25 - 20 46

Pierre Poilievre 44% 96% 5% 4% 12% 15% 74% - 25% 39%
BCDHI * *k *x *k BC* BCD*

231 12 25 121 6 9 3 7 28 20

Jagmeet Singh 23% 4% 13% 84% 10% 38% 7% 92% 35% 17%

A ABDHI * ** ** *k ABDI* A*

80 1 2 - 40 4 1 - 15 17

Yves-Francois Blanchet 8% * 1% - 65% 17% 2% - 19% 14%
ABCHI* ** ** *k ABC* ABC*

1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you believe that Prime Minister Trudeau should resign as leader of the Liberal Party in 2024?
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Total The The Liberal| The New [ The Bloc | The Green Or some | Would not
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s | other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would spoil
Canada ballot

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 303 244 160 65 25 31 3 64 106
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119
676 309 63 91 40 17 27 7 56 67
Yes - he should resign as Liberal Leader and Prime Minister
of Canada 68% 92% 33% 63% 65% 67% 79% 92% 70% 56%
BCDHI B B* *x *ok *k B* B*
325 27 131 54 21 8 7 1 24 52
No - he should stay on as Liberal Leader and Prime Minister
of Canada 32% 8% 67% 37% 35% 33% 21% 8% 30% 44%
ACDHI A A* *x *ok *k A* A*
1001 336 194 145 61 25 34 8 80 119

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




